
Health and Safety

AGENDA

Wednesday, October 1, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Chair: Darrell Watson, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn

Members: Serena Gonzalez-Gutierrez, Sarah Parady, Amanda Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie 

Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Attendance

Briefings

Update on Proposition 130: Funding for Law Enforcement25-1435

Dominick Moreno, Mayor's Office

Consent Items

Approves a contract amendment with Cityspan 

Technologies, Inc. adding $168,750.00 for a new total of 

$1,069,700.00 and adding 1.5 years for a new end date of 

6-30-2026 to provide, host, and maintain the Denver 

Afterschool Alliance (DAA) Connect Management 

Information System platform, which tracks data and 

houses the Youth Program Locator tool, citywide 

(MOEAI-201845370/MOEAI-202580772-04).

25-1407

Amends a contract with The Urban Institute to add six 

months for a new end date of 12-31-2025 so that Urban 

Institute can finish their evaluation of the STAR program. 

No change to contract amount, citywide 

(ENVHL-202161500/ENVHL-202580840-04).

25-1412

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_YqcT36JORlG_XtVLwvF7nQ

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28023
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27995
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28000


AGENDA

Health and Safety

Wednesday, October 1, 2025

Amends a contract with MONTROSE AIR QUALITY 

SERVICES, LLC (previously SENSIBLEIOT, LLC) to add 

$729,712.00 for a new total of $1,430,832.00, add 5 years 

for a new end date of 9-01-2030, update the SOW, and to 

update the vendor’s name to assist with the development 

and delivery of a software application for the Love My Air 

program, citywide 

(ESEQD-202580936/ENVHL-202056096-04).

25-1413

Amends revocable, non-financial license agreement with 

East Cherry Creek Valley Water and Sanitation District 

(ECCV) to extend the term for five years for a new end 

date of 9-30-2030 to continue the agreement for a 

pole-mounted solar panel within the City-owned Denver 

Arapahoe Disposal Site to prevent vandalism to the solar 

panel (ENVHL-202055900/ESEQD-202581124-01).

25-1419

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_YqcT36JORlG_XtVLwvF7nQ

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28001
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28007

