
South Platte River Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, October 1, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Jamie Torres, Vice Chair: Sarah Parady

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Chris Hinds, Amanda Sandoval, Darrell Watson

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee not meeting. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as North Speer Boulevard, located near the 

intersection of North Speer Boulevard and Chopper Circle, 

in Council District 3.

25-1409

Approves a contract with INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, 

LLC. for $3,598,022.00 with a term of NTP + 365 Days for 

the 2025 WMD Pipe and Manhole Rehabilitation Phase 2 

rehabilitating approximately 6,314 linear feet of sanitary 

sewer pipes; including manholes connected to those pipes. 

This project is part of the capital maintenance 

sub-program in the current 2022-2027 Six-Year Water 

Plan, citywide (DOTI-202580435).

25-1424

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_kLqFgPgZTMuzwMpB0uu1Yg#/registration

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27997
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28012

